Recording Requested By:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION

NOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return To: FREDRIC STONE 5040 N MARINE DR APT A3 CHICAGO, IL 60640-3203

Doc# 1808119002 Fee \$44.25

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/22/2018 09:34 AM PG: 1 OF 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

CUSTOM #:2714426034 "STCN'E" Lender ID:2214 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CITIBANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by FREDRIC STONE DIVORCED AND NOTS NOE REMARRIED, originally to CITIBANK, N.A., A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 02/28/2008 Recorded: 04/15/2008 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0810655025, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration there or, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

ļ

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-08-407-022-1107

Property Address: 5040 N MARINE DR #A3, CHICAGO, IL 60640-3000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

S P S M SC M N S W S W S

1808119002 Page: 2 of 3

. RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page U2NOFFICIAL COPY

CITIBANK, N.A. On February 27th, 2018

By: V PATRICIA DEAN, DOCUMENT CONTROL

OFFICER

STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Washington

On February 27th, 2018, before me, THELMA JANE BURRAL BANZHOFF, a Notary Public in and for Washington in the State of Maryland, personally appeared PATRICIA DEAN, DOCUMENT CONTROL OFFICER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature control the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official shal,

THELMA JANE BURRAL BANZHOPF

Notary Expires: 10/08/2020

(This area for notarial seal)

Theima Jane Burral Banzhoff

Notary Public Washington Co., MD Commission Expires Oct. 8, 2020

Prepared By: DIPEEKA SAWANT, VERDUGO TRUST(E) ERVICE CORP PO BOX 10003, HAGERSTOWN, MD 21747-0003 1-800-283-7918

1808119002 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACAPS #: 108021209325000

ATC FILE #: 0128872

Customer Name: Fredric Stone

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT NUMBER 5040 3-A AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF A PARCIL OF LAND, BEING SUB-BLOCK 1 (EXCEPT THE WEST 574 FEET THEREOF, THE EAST LINE OF SAID PREMISES BEING THE LINE AS ESTABLISHED BY DECREE OF JULY 18, 1907, IN CASE 280120, CIRCUIT COURT, IN GOUDY ESTATE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 IN ARGYLE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF FUSSEY AND FENNIMORE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. AND OF LOT 1 OF COLEHOUR AND CANARROE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 OF SAID FUSSEY AND FENNIMORE'S SUBDIVISION, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (SAID PARCEL OF LAND, TOGETHER WITH ALL BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS THEREON, BEING HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "PROFERTY"); WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO. AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT PATED NOVEMBER 15, 1977, AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 41626, RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 1977, AS DOCUMENT NO. 24264760, AS AMENDED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED JANUARY 23, 1978, AS DOCUMENT 24295963; TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED .4403% INTEREST IN THE "PROPERTY" (EXCEPT THE UNITS AS DEFINED IN SAID DECLARATION AND AS DELINEATED ON SAID SURVEY).

P.I.N. #: 14-08-407-022-1107